Shareholders is expected to comprise between 41.5% and 43.5% of the
total Shares on issue following the issue of new Shares under the
Offer (based on the Indicative Price Range). The Offeror will sell all of
the Shares acquired from the Selling Shareholders into the Offer and
will not retain a Shareholding following completion of the Offer.

INDICATIVE OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

As a consequence of the above, the ownership structure of GGL prior
to the Offer, and the indicative ownership structure upon completion
of the Offer (following allotment of the Offer Shares) is illustrated in
the table below.

15. Based on the Indicative Price Range.

16. A portion or all of these shares are preference shares, rather than ordinary shares. Preference shares carry the same rights as ordinary shares, except that they also have certain additional
rights on a liquidation or other dissolution of GGL. Preference shares will convert to ordinary shares on a 1:1 basis immediately prior to allotment of the Offer Shares under the Offer. On this
basis, the shares in this column have been expressed as ordinary shares on a 1:1 basis.

PRIOR TO THE OFFER FOLLOWING COMPLETION
OF OFFER

SHAREHOLDER ORDINARY SHARES % ORDINARY SHARES %15

Jametti Limited as trustee of the Fraxinus Aurea Trust 12,263,661 21.25% 7,358,196 9.7%-10.2%

Uplands Group Pty Limited as trustee for Uplands
Group Trust

12,256,566 21.24% 7,231,374 9.6%-10.0%

Roy Desmond Grant, Nina Catherine Maria Grant and
Adrienne Alexandra Wigmore as trustees for Fiducia
Trust

7,800,000 13.52% 3,120,000 4.1%-4.3%

Nigel Peter Farley and Richard John Burrell as
trustees for Nigel Farley Family Trust

6,732,372 11.67% 4,712,661 6.2%-6.5%

Terence de Montalt Maude and Wendy Fay Wood as
trustees for T & W Investment Fund

5,322,324 9.22% 3,193,395 4.2%-4.4%

Givia Pty Limited as trustee of Yajillara Trust 3,816,00016 6.61% 832,728 1.1%-1.2%

Nicholas David Jenkins 3,120,00016  5.41% 0% 0%

Other Shareholders with a holding of less than
5% prior to the Offer

6,388,58716 11.08% 4,940,184 6.5%-6.9%

Total   57,699,510 100% 31,388,538 41.5%-43.5%

5 4  /  D E TA I L S  O F  T H E  O F F E R  /  S E C T I O N  1 0

INTERESTED PERSONS

Gentrack’s Directors and Senior Management own, between them, the significant majority of the Shares on issue, following a management buy
out transaction in early 2012. A number of Gentrack’s Directors and Senior Managers are interested in the Offer by virtue of their relationship
with certain Selling Shareholders. These details are set out below.

INTERESTED
PERSON

SHAREHOLDERS TOTAL INTEREST
PRIOR TO THE OFFER
(SHARES)

SHARES SOLD
PURSUANT
TO THE OFFER

TOTAL
INTEREST
AFTER OFFER17

John Clifford Uplands Group Pty Limited as trustee of Uplands
Group Trust